HARYANA GOVERNMENT
FOREST DEPARTMENT

Notification

The 26" April 1991.

No. S.O. 61/C.A. 16/27/S.29/91 -- In exercise of the power conferred by section 29 of
the Indian Forest Act, 1927, and all other power enabling him in this behalf, the
President of India hereby declares the strips of Government forest lands and waste
lands whether under tree growth or not on either side of the metalled surface of the
roads, canals as well as escapes, abandoned canals, bunds and other lands transferred
to the Forest Department for management, mentioned below, to be protected forests
and the provisions of Chapter IV of the said Act, shall be applicable to them, and
makes the following further amendment in the Haryana Government, Forests and
Animal Husbandry Department (Forests), notification No. S.O. 64/C.A.16/27/S.
29/71, dated the 11th June, 1971, namely:-

AMENDMENT

In the Haryana Government, Forest and Animal Husbandry Department
(Forests), notification No. S.O. 64/C.A. 16/27/S. 29/71, dated the 11th June, 1971, in
the Schedule (a) after serial number 229, under heading "Names of Roads" the
following serial numbers and names of the roads there against shall be inserted,
namely :-

Serial Number Names of Roads

"230 Bawal Jhabua Asalwas Rd
231 Bawal Dholehra Rd

232 Nangli Bhadoj Rd

233 Bidawas Alalpur Rd

234 Dahina Mandola Kund Rd
235 Dahina Jatusana Rd

236 Kanwali Lisan Rd

237 Kasoli Pithanwas Rd

Serial Number Names of Roads
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238

239

240

241

242

243

244

245

246

247

248

249

250

251

252

253

254

255

256

257

258

259

260

261

Kasola Kasoli Rd

Garhi Bolni Kheri Rd
Garhi Bolni Basai Rd
Garhi Bolni Lalpur Rd
Sahlawas app. Rd
Budhla app. Rd

Majri app. Rd

Sanghwari Jarthal Rd
Jarthal Semi Rd

Asalwas Mangleshwar Rd
Mangleshwar Bawal Rd
Rajwas Rd

Nainsukhpur Rd

Nanglia app. Rd

Seikhpur Sikarpur app. Rd
Seikhria app. Rd
Dhamlawas app. Rd
Gumina app. Rd
Pithrawas app. Rd

Berli app. Rd

Khori app. Rd

Hari Nagar Daliaki app. Rd
Sahranwas app. Rd

Rajgarh app. Rd

Serial Number

Names of Roads
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262 Garhi Narsinghpur Rd

263 Tankri app. Rd

264 Khandora app. Rd
265 Basbala app. Rd
266 Bawal Bharangi Rd
267 Jatusana Gudiani Rd
268 Jatusana Nangal Pathani app. Rd
269 Lala app. Rd

270 Jant Janti app. Rd
271 Kumbhawas app. Rd
272 Chhilhar app. Rd
273 Naya Gaon app. Rd
274 Rewari Berli Rd

275 Haluhera app. Rd
276 Dholia app. Rd

277 Motla app. Rd

278 Bawal Pranpura Rd
279 Shahpur Subehri Rd
280 Bawal Rasiawas Rd
281 Sagarpur app. Rd
282 Oadhi app. Rd

283 Keshupur app. Rd
284 Pranpura Pawti Rd
285 Majra app. Rd

Serial Number Names of Roads
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286 Tinkla Panwar Rd

287 Jaitpura app. Rd
288 Gurdash Majra Rd
289 Turkiawas Rd

290 Rajgarh Rd

291 Baliar Rd

292 Rajaka Rd

293 Nigalia Rd

294 Malahera app. Rd
295 Nandrampur Bas Rd
296 Bhatsena app. Rd
297 Rampuri Daliaki Rd
298 Mundi Gobindpuri Rd
299 Mamriya Mayan Rd
300 Buroli Link Rd

301 Balawas Link Rd
302 Khargwas Link Rd
303 Bhatera Link Rd
304 Dehlawas Link Rd
305 Rliawas Link Rd
306 Nagla Choki-2 app. Rd
307 Gothera app. Rd
308 Pali app. Rd

309 Nandha app. Rd

Serial Number Names of Roads
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310

311

312

313

314

315

316

317

318

319

320

321

322

323

324

325

326

327

328

Chita Dungra app. Rd
Nangal Jamalpur app. Rd
Kund Behror Rd

Ahroad app. Rd

Bas Digh Rd

Radha Ki Dhani Rd
Mandola Bohka Rd
Kasola Pithanwas Rd
Babapur Kashol app. Rd
Keri app. Rd

Basai app. Rd

Lalpur app. Rd

Rattanpur app. Rd
Sahlawas app. Rd

Budla app. Rd

Majri app. Rd

Embarim Baghtala app. Rd
Karnawas Dayodhi Rd

Khijuri app. Rd
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(b) after serial number 34, under heading "Name of Canals" the following
serial numbers and names of canals there against shall be inserted,

namely :-

Serial Number

Names of Canals

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

JLN Canal
Buthala Disty.
Diwan Disty.
Musepur Disty.
Rasoli Disty.
Manethi Disty.
Aulant Disty.
Jadra Disty.
Jaitpur Disty.
Nikhri Disty.
Ratanpur Disty.
Jalapur Disty.
Kamalapur Disty.
Jaithrawas Disty.
Roliawas Disty.
Bolni Disty.
Rajiaki Disty.
Bawal Disty.
Bshanpur Disyt.
Mangleshwar Disty.
Balawas Disty.

Aulant Disty.

Serial Number

Names of Canals
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57 Ramgarh Disty.

58 Rampuri Disty.
59 Kheri Disty.
60 Sihore Disty.

(© After serial number 43, under heading "Name of Bund" the following
serial numbers and names of bunds there against shall be inserted,

namely :-

Serial Number Names of Bunds
44 Kundal Bund No. 2
45 Masit Bund
46 Rajgarh Bund
47 Sabhi Nadi Bund
48 Balana Bund

VEENA EAGLETON,

Secretary to Government, Haryana,
Forest Department.
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